 Differential LVPECL Crystal Clock Oscillators
HPK5761 Series   200 fsec Jitter  +2.5V +3.3V  “K” Family
MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY      www.mercury-crystal.com
       Taiwan: TEL (886)-2-2406-2779, FAX (886)-2-2496-0769, e-mail: sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com
       U.S.A.:  TEL (1)-909-466-0427,   FAX (1)-909-466-0762,   e-mail: sales-us@mercury-crystal.com
MERCURY Page 1 of 4 Date: Nov. 1, 2012 Rev. 1

Contact pad surface finish Gold (0.3~1.0 um) on nickel (1.27~8.89 um)
Weight per unit 180 mg typical
Part Number Format and Examples:
Example: 3HPK5761-A-155.520; 25HPK5761-A-155.520
Explanation:  +3.3V HPK5761 series LVPECL output clock oscillator, frequency stability is ±25 ppm over
-10°C to +70°C, 155.520 MHz
                      : customer to specify
3 HPK5761 — A — 155.520
     
: V
DD
 voltage codes: “3” for +3.3 V; “25” for +2.5 V : HPK5761 product series. „H” for clock; “P” for PECL; “K”:
for “K” family characteristics.“576” for 5x7 mm SMD with 6 pads. „1” for Tri-State on pad 1.
: Frequency stability code: “A” ~ “F” or custom. See table above. : Frequency in MHz
25HPK5761 and 3HPK5761 Test Circuit and Waveform:
+
- 0.1uF
V
A
Supply
Voltage
PECL
-
+
Top view
R
4
PECL
DD
20%
80%
PECL
PECL
50%
Tr Tf
Duty Cycle
45% ~ 55%45% ~ 55%
Duty Cycle
R
3
+V
DD+V
VDD R1,R3 R2,R4
+3.3V 127 82.5
+2.5V 250 62.5
R
2
R
1
1 2 3
6 5 4
M E C
HPK5761
 Differential LVPECL Crystal Clock Oscillators
HPK5761 Series   200 fsec Jitter  +2.5V +3.3V  “K” Family
MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY Page 3 of 4 Date: Nov. 1, 2012 Rev. 1
HPK5761 Package Dimensions and Recommended Solder Pad Layout:          unit mm[inches]
1